TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alfigen, Inc.		02/21/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genzyme Corporation
Street Address:	500 Kendall Street
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76525185	EZ-CF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)872-5415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: linda.leontie@genzyme.com

Correspondent Name: Genzyme Corporation - Legal Department

Address Line 1: 15 Pleasant Street Connector Address Line 2: Attention: Linda Leontie

Address Line 4: Framingham, MASSACHUSETTS 01701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Leontie

Total Attachments: 3

source=Alfigen Trademarks Page 1#page1.tif

source=Alfigen Page 2#page1.tif source=Alfigen Schedule A#page1.tif 7652518

ICH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS made as of February 21st, 2004, by Alfigen, Inc., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 11 West Del Mar Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91105 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), to Genzyme Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation with its principal place of business at 500 Kendall Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS Assignor has adopted, has used, is using, and is the owner of, the trademarks, service marks, and federal registration and application for federal registration therefor, as set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Marks</u>"); and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Agreement"), Assignee is acquiring from Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the purchase price set forth in the Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all rights in and to any and all causes of action heretofore or hereafter accrued or accruing for infringement or threatened or alleged infringement of the Marks, and Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record the registrations of the Marks as the property of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the date first written above.

ALFIGEN, INC.

Name: Ahmed O. Alfi

Title: CEO

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH/STATE OF CALL	FORNIA .
COUNTY OF L. A	:
day of February, 2004, AHMED OMRAIST deposes and says that he is the CEO	stary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this sersonally appeared and who being by me duly swo of Alfigen, Inc. and that he signed the foregoin the acknowledges such signing to be the free act and
	Alexi Aym Rouse Notary Public
	GERI LYNN ROUSE Print or Stamp Name of Notary
GERILYNN ROUSE Commission # 1366373 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County	July 26, 2006 My Commission Expires

[Certificate of Acknowledgment to Assignment of Trademarks]

Schedule A

Marks

Mark Appl./Reg. No.

ALFIGEN & Design 053530 (CA Service Mark)

EZ-CF 76-525185

RECORDED: 05/17/2004

ALFIGEN/THEGENETICS INSTITUTE 02-0960873 (DBA)

THE GENETICS INSTITUTE 02-0960873 (DBA)